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b Internet Protocol Version 4, Src: 10.1.120.91 (10.1.120.91), Dst: 10.1.208.93 (10.1.208.93)
» User Datagram Protocol, Src Port: 67 (67), Dst Port: 67 (67)
v Bootstrap Protocol (0ffer)
Message type: Boot Reply (2)
Hardware type: Ethernet (@x81)
Hardware address length: 6
Hops: @
Transaction ID: @xb6c37a8l
Seconds elapsed: @
» Bootp flags: @xBeed, Broadcast flag (Broadcast)
Client IP address: 0.8.0.0 (9.0.0.0)
Your (client) IP address: 10.250.118.251 (10.250.118.251)
Next server IP address: ©.0.0.9 (0.0.0.0)
Relay agent IP address: 10.250.118.1 (10.250.118.1)
Client MAC address: Cisco_c3:7a:@1 (@@:25:b5:c3:7a:01)
Client hardware address padding: 0000Q000000000000000
Server host name not given
Boot file name: /pxelinux.®
Magic cookie: DHCP
v Option: (53) DHCP Message Type (Offer)
Length: 1
DHCP: Offer (2)
v Option: (54) DHCP Server Identifier
Length: 4
DHCP Server Identifier: 10.250.120.2 (10.250.120.2)
v Option: (51) IP Address Lease Time
Length: 4
IP Address Lease Time: (85537s) 23 hours, 45 minutes, 37 seconds
v Option: (58) Renewal Time Value
Length: 4
Renewal Time Value: (42768s) 11 hours, 52 minutes, 48 seconds
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https://support.microsoft.com/en-us/kb/259670

» Bootp flags: ©@x8000, Broadcast flag (Broadcast)
Client IP address: ©0.0.0.0 (0.9.0.0)
Your (client) IP address: ©.9.90.0 (9.0.0.0)

Next server IP address: 9.0.0.2 (0.9.9.0)

Relay agent IP address: 10.250.118.1 (10.250.118.1)
Client MAC address: Cisco_c3:7a:@1 (@8:25:b5:c3:7a:01)
Client hardware address padding: 00000000000000000000

Server host name not given

Boot file name not given

Magic cookie: DHCP

» Option: (53) DHCP Message Type
v Option: (55) Parameter Request

Length: 24
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:
Parameter Request List Item:

(Discover)

List

(1) Subnet Mask

(2) Time Offset

(3) Router

(5) Name Server

(6) Domain Name Server

(11)
(12)
(13)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(43)
(54)
(6@)
(67)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)

wbo) IJlgwogles pdd IJoposs 9ldésl) 67

Resource Location Server

Host Name

Boot File Size

Domain Name

Swap Server

Root Path

Extensions Path

Vendor-Specific Information

DHCP Server Identifier

Vendor class identifier

Bootfile name

DOCSIS full security server IP [TODO]
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)
PXE - undefined (vendor specific)



» Bootp flags: @x8000, Broadcast flag (Broadcast)
Client IP address: 9.0.0.0 (0.9.0.0)
Your (client) IP address: 10.250.118.251 (10.250.118.251)
Next server IP address: 9.0.0.0 (0.0.0.0)
Relay agent IP address: 10.250.118.1 (10.250.118.1)
Client MAC address: Cisco_c3:7a:01 (@0:25:b5:c3:7a:901)
Client hardware address padding: 00000000000000000000
Server host name not given
Boot file name: /pxelinux.@
Magic cookie: DHCP
Option: (53) DHCP Message Type (Offer)
Option: (54) DHCP Server Identifier
Option: (51) IP Address Lease Time
Option: (58) Renewal Time Value
Option: (59) Rebinding Time Value
Option: (1) Subnet Mask
Option: (6) Domain Name Server
Option: (3) Router
Option: (67) Bootfile name
Length: 11
Bootfile name: /pxelinux.®@
Option: (82) Agent Information Option
» Option: (255) End

4 Y Y VY YTYTYY

v

TCPdump gJs Idpesd IUb,8.s:



agy 030 IJUjapd )

Ujapw Cisco o3l Idpuu s wlgwdaslp papged pu ldU@us!o 1dIds?
olUwUbyss JU@sse pawals sep JUpuwwaspisy Wis apse lual- 1deldp
wUgWop IJalyes. sjats pdlabe Iy Twusd Ojaps Tdss Ju CWgy s@sw@s Jel
og ldald pe ldYjapd Idlauyl@ss 1O (s s@pol pUjap pawyd. ads Cisco
Systems puu(sgdsol g 988 030 IJUjapld gl widiage SlGel lds
ldewvoys Idlvadsis IJlueds (Idylub pogus)).



